TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT REGULAR MEETING Monday, May 10, 1976 10:00 A.M.

The regular meeting of the Tyler County Commissioner's Court met Monday, May 10, 1976 at 10:00 A.M. All members were present and the meeting opened with a prayer. Two interested citizens met with the Court to discuss the Solid Waste pickup system for the County.

A motion was made by Commissioner Best and seconded by Commissioner Belt to approve the County Treasurer's report for April, 1976. See attached copy. All members voted yes and none voted no.

A motion was made by Commissioner Best and seconded by Commissioner Belt to approve the County Extension report for April, 1976. All members voted yes and none voted no.

Commissioner Belt made a motion, which was seconded by Commissioner Parks to approve the payment of monthly bills as submitted and approved by the County Auditor. See attached copy. All voted yes and none, no.

Commissioner Best made a motion to approve payment of the \$15.00 annual dues to South East Texas R.C.& D organization. This motion was seconded by Commissioner Jordan. All voted yes and none voted no.

Commissioner Belt made a motion to authorize the County and District Clerks to attend the annual Clerk's Conference in Brownsville in June and authorize payment of their expenses. Motion was seconded by Commissioner Parks. All voted yes and none voted no.

Commissioner Best made a motion which was seconded by Commissioner Parks to authorize the County Clerk to re-advertise for bids on a Sheriff's car with a trade in to be considered in the bidding---also, to re-advertise for bids or sale of Grade All machine located at the County Barn in Pct. #3 in Colmesneil. All bids to be opened and acted on at 9:00 A.M. on May 28, 1976. All voted yes and none voted no.

There being no further business, the meeting adjourned.

SIGNED:	Tom D. Mann, County Judge
	Joe I. Best, Commissioner, Pct. 1
	H. M. Parks, Commissioner, Pct. 2
	Kenneth Belt, Commissioner, Pct. 3
	James R. Jordan, Commissioner, Pct. 4
ATTEST:	Allen Sturrock, County Clerk

where is the iriginal,